
Official Box Score - Final

Arizona St. at Kansas State

03/20/2026 at Tointon Family Stadium (Manhattan, KS)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Arizona St. 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0

5

9 0 12

Kansas State 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0

4

7 2 10

Win: Fitzpatrick,Sean (2-0) Loss: Butler,Tazwell (0-2) Save: Schaefer,Derek (3)

Arizona St. 5 (16-5; 3-1Big 12 )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

3  Hairston,Landon

LF

5 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3

10 Moutzouridis,PJ

SS

3 1 1 1 2 0 2 2 0 0

55 Toigo,Dean

RF

5 0 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 1

24 Roellig,Austen

3B

4 1 0 0 1 1 1 3 0 0

28 Michel,Garrett

DH

3 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

25 Smaldino,Dominic

1B

5 0 2 1 0 1 8 0 0 2

9  Briggs,Brody

C

3 1 3 1 2 0 12 2 0 0

18 Leach,Finn

2B

4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

8  Myers,Sam

CF

2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4

6  Contrades,Nuu (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Longo,Dominic (CF) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Carlon,Cole

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

41 Penn,Taylor (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Fitzpatrick,Sean (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 Edwards,Finn (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Schaefer,Derek (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 36 5 9 5 6 7 27 8 0 12

BATTING

2B: Michel [8] (off Guyette); Smaldino [4] (off Guyette).

HR: Hairston [9] (8th, 2 out, RBI off Butler); Moutzouridis [2] (5th, 1 out, RBI off

Guyette)

TB: Hairston 4; Michel 2; Moutzouridis 4; Smaldino 3. 2-Out RBI: Hairston. HBP:

Leach [1]; Michel [3]. GDP: Longo.

Team RISP: 1-10.

BASERUNNING

CS: Moutzouridis [2].

Kansas State 4 (16-6; 2-2Big 12 )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

8  English,Nick

RF

3 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0

34 Smolinski,Ty (PH/1B) 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3

9  Lewis,Donte (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

52 Murray,Chandler (1B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

6  Gallagher,Grant

3B

5 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 4

18 Kendrick,Micah

DH

5 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0

1  Kennedy,Dee

SS

3 2 1 2 1 1 3 4 0 0

5  Inoue,Shintaro

2B

3 0 1 0 1 1 1 4 0 0

4  Vasquez,Carlos

LF

3 0 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0

7  Evasco,AJ (RF)

1B

3 0 0 0 1 0 6 0 1 3

3  Madliak,Bear

C

3 0 1 0 0 0 8 1 0 0

2  Karl,Cadyn

CF

2 1 1 1 2 1 3 0 0 0

32 Guyette,James

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

41 Arther,Adam (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Butler,Tazwell (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Feser,Cohen (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 32 4 7 4 6 13 27 13 2 10

BATTING

HR: Kennedy [10] (6th, 0 out, RBI off Carlon); Karl [2] (3rd, 1 out, RBI off Carlon)

TB: Kennedy 4; Karl 4. 2-Out RBI: Vasquez. SH: Madliak. HBP: Kennedy [3]; Inoue

[4].

Team RISP: 1-8.

BASERUNNING

SB: Kennedy [14]; Lewis [4]. CS: Kennedy [2].

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Kennedy, Inoue, Smolinski).

ASU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

14 Carlon,Cole 5.0 4 3 3 5 8 23 17 96 52

41 Penn,Taylor (6) 1.1 1 0 0 1 1 6 5 24 15

38 Fitzpatrick,Sean (W) (7.1) 0.2 1 1 1 0 1 5 3 18 10

19 Edwards,Finn (8) 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 15 9

20 Schaefer,Derek (S) (8.2) 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 4 4 16 11

Totals 9.0 7 4 4 6 13 41 32 169 97

HB: Fitzpatrick 2 [2]. Inher. Rnrs: Schaefer 0/1; Penn 0/1.

GO-FO: Carlon 3-2; Penn 2-1; Fitzpatrick 1-0; Edwards 0-1; Schaefer 2-0.

KSU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

32 Guyette,James 5.1 5 3 3 3 5 26 21 98 62

41 Arther,Adam (6.1) 1.1 1 0 0 1 0 6 5 20 12

22 Butler,Tazwell (L) (7.2) 1.1 2 2 2 1 1 7 6 28 19

17 Feser,Cohen (9) 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 5 4 20 10

Totals 9.0 9 5 5 6 7 44 36 166 103

WP: Butler [3]. HB: Guyette 2 [10]. Inher. Rnrs: Butler 0/2; Arther 0/3.

GO-FO: Guyette 6-4; Arther 1-3; Butler 2-1; Feser 2-0.

Umpires: HP: Mark Wagers; 1B: Matt McKendry; 2B: Tim Cordill; 3B: Andrew Fulton.

First Pitch: 6:05 PM. Duration:3:10.

Attendance: 2344

Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 86F



THIS

INNING R H E L

ASU 0 0 0 0

KSU 0 0 0 0

Play By Play (Full) - Final

Arizona St. at Kansas State

03/20/2026 at Tointon Family Stadium (Manhattan, KS)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Arizona St. 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0

5

9 0 12

Kansas State 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0

4

7 2 10

Arizona St. starters:

3/lf/Hairston,Landon; 10/ss/Moutzouridis,PJ; 55/rf/Toigo,Dean; 24/3b/Roellig,Austen; 28/dh/Michel,Garrett; 25/1b/Smaldino,Dominic;

9/c/Briggs,Brody; 18/2b/Leach,Finn; 8/cf/Myers,Sam; 14/p/Carlon,Cole;

Kansas State starters:

8/rf/English,Nick; 6/3b/Gallagher,Grant; 18/dh/Kendrick,Micah; 1/ss/Kennedy,Dee; 5/2b/Inoue,Shintaro; 4/lf/Vasquez,Carlos; 7/1b/Evasco,AJ;

3/c/Madliak,Bear; 2/cf/Karl,Cadyn; 32/p/Guyette,James;

1st Inning

Top of 1st - ASU batting

Hairston,Landon grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BF).

Moutzouridis,PJ grounded out to the infield, p to 1b, bunt (1-0 B).

Toigo,Dean grounded out up the middle, p to ss to 1b (0-1 K).

Bottom of 1st - KSU batting

English,Nick struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS).

Gallagher,Grant flied out to rf (0-1 K).

Kendrick,Micah grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-1 BKB).

2nd Inning

Top of 2nd - ASU batting

Roellig,Austen reached on a muffed throw muffed by 1b by Evasco,AJ (E3 A5) (1-1 SB).

Michel,Garrett struck out looking (1-2 FBSK).

Smaldino,Dominic doubled down the right field line (0-1 K); Roellig,Austen advanced from first base to third base.

Briggs,Brody walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Mound visit (KSU)

Leach,Finn infield fly to the catcher (1-2 BKS).

Myers,Sam struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFFS).

Bottom of 2nd - KSU batting

Kennedy,Dee walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Kennedy,Dee stole second base.

Inoue,Shintaro walked (3-0 BBBB).



THIS

INNING R H E L

ASU 0 1 1 3

KSU 0 0 0 1

THIS

INNING R H E L

ASU 0 0 0 0

KSU 1 1 0 0

THIS

INNING R H E L

ASU 2 2 0 1

KSU 0 0 0 0

Vasquez,Carlos struck out swinging (1-2 BFKFK).

Inoue,Shintaro advanced to second base; Kennedy,Dee out caught stealing at third base, c to 3b.

Evasco,AJ grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 KBS).

3rd Inning

Top of 3rd - ASU batting

Hairston,Landon flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (0-0).

Moutzouridis,PJ walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Moutzouridis,PJ out caught stealing at second base, c to ss.

Toigo,Dean struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBFFS).

Bottom of 3rd - KSU batting

Madliak,Bear flied out to rf (0-0).

Karl,Cadyn homered to deep right field (341 ft), RBI (3-2 BKBKBF).

English,Nick struck out looking (0-2 KSK).

Gallagher,Grant struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS).

4th Inning

Top of 4th - ASU batting

Roellig,Austen walked (3-1 BFBBB).

Michel,Garrett doubled to center field (1-2 KFFB); Roellig,Austen advanced from first base to third base.

Smaldino,Dominic grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-1 BK); Roellig,Austen scored; Michel,Garrett

advanced to third base.

Briggs,Brody singled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Michel,Garrett scored.

Leach,Finn struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS).

Myers,Sam reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-2 SSFFF); Briggs,Brody out at second base, ss

unassisted.

Bottom of 4th - KSU batting

Kendrick,Micah struck out swinging (0-2 SKS).

Kennedy,Dee struck out looking (3-2 KBBBSK).

Inoue,Shintaro struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKFBS).



THIS

INNING R H E L

ASU 1 1 0 0

KSU 0 0 0 3

5th Inning

Top of 5th - ASU batting

Hairston,Landon lined out to rf (0-2 FSF).

Moutzouridis,PJ homered to deep left field (376 ft), RBI (0-0).

Toigo,Dean struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Roellig,Austen grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 5th - KSU batting

Vasquez,Carlos walked (3-0 BBBB).

Evasco,AJ walked (3-2 BBBKSB); Vasquez,Carlos advanced to second base.

Mound visit (ASU)

Madliak,Bear sacrifice bunt to the infield, 3b to 1b (0-0); Vasquez,Carlos advanced to third base; Evasco,AJ

advanced to second base.

Karl,Cadyn walked (3-0 BBBB).

Mound visit (ASU)

English,Nick struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBS).

Gallagher,Grant grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 FSBBB).

6th Inning

Top of 6th - ASU batting

Michel,Garrett hit by pitch (3-1 BBBKB).

Smaldino,Dominic flied out to cf (1-2 BSS).

Briggs,Brody singled to right center (3-2 KBBBK); Michel,Garrett advanced from first base to third base.

Leach,Finn hit by pitch (1-2 FFBB); Briggs,Brody advanced to second base.

KSU pitching change: Arther,Adam replaces Guyette,James.

ASU substitution: Contrades,Nuu pinch hitting for Myers,Sam.

Mound visit (KSU)

Contrades,Nuu flied out to lf (0-0).

Hairston,Landon grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (3-2 BKBKB).

Bottom of 6th - KSU batting

ASU substitution: Longo,Dominic replaces Contrades,Nuu at cf, batting 9th.

Kendrick,Micah singled to right center (3-2 KBBBF).

Kennedy,Dee homered to deep left field (397 ft), 2RBI (0-1 K); Kendrick,Micah scored from first base.

Inoue,Shintaro singled to right center (1-2 BSF).

ASU pitching change: Penn,Taylor replaces Carlon,Cole.

Mound visit (ASU)

Vasquez,Carlos struck out looking (1-2 BFSK).

Pitch clock violation



THIS

INNING R H E L

ASU 0 1 0 3

KSU 2 4 0 3

THIS

INNING R H E L

ASU 0 1 0 2

KSU 1 1 0 2

Evasco,AJ flied out to lf (1-0 B).

Madliak,Bear singled to center field (1-2 BSFF); Inoue,Shintaro advanced to second base.

Karl,Cadyn walked (3-1 BKBBB); Inoue,Shintaro advanced to third base; Madliak,Bear advanced to second base.

KSU substitution: Smolinski,Ty pinch hitting for English,Nick.

Smolinski,Ty reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 KBFB); Karl,Cadyn out at second base, ss unassisted.

7th Inning

Top of 7th - ASU batting

KSU position change: Smolinski,Ty remains in the game at 1b

KSU position change: Evasco,AJ now playing rf from 1b

Moutzouridis,PJ flied out to lf (0-1 F).

Toigo,Dean singled to the pitcher's mound (1-1 BK).

Roellig,Austen lined out to second base (0-2 SK).

Michel,Garrett walked (3-1 BFBBB); Toigo,Dean advanced to second base.

KSU pitching change: Butler,Tazwell replaces Arther,Adam.

Michel,Garrett advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Toigo,Dean advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Mound visit (KSU)

Smaldino,Dominic struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBFS).

Bottom of 7th - KSU batting

Gallagher,Grant grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 KF).

ASU pitching change: Fitzpatrick,Sean replaces Penn,Taylor.

Mound visit (ASU)

Kendrick,Micah struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK).

Kennedy,Dee hit by pitch (0-2 KKB).

Inoue,Shintaro hit by pitch (0-0 B); Kennedy,Dee advanced to second base.

Vasquez,Carlos singled to right field, RBI (1-2 BKF); Kennedy,Dee scored from second base; Inoue,Shintaro

advanced from first base to third base.

Evasco,AJ reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle (3-1 BBSB); Vasquez,Carlos out at second base, ss

unassisted.

8th Inning

Top of 8th - ASU batting

Briggs,Brody singled to third base (0-2 FS); Briggs,Brody advanced from to second base on a fielding error by

Gallagher,Grant (E5).



THIS

INNING R H E L

ASU 2 2 1 1

KSU 0 1 0 1

THIS

INNING R H E L

ASU 0 1 0 2

KSU 0 0 0 0

Leach,Finn reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-1 BF); Briggs,Brody advanced to third base.

Previous play overturned, safe at 1st.

Mound visit (KSU)

Longo,Dominic grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b, RBI (1-1 BK); Briggs,Brody scored;

Leach,Finn out at 2B on the play, 2b to ss.

Hairston,Landon homered to deep right field (401 ft), RBI (0-2 KF).

Moutzouridis,PJ walked (3-2 BBBKFFB).

Toigo,Dean flied out to cf (0-2 KF).

Bottom of 8th - KSU batting

ASU pitching change: Edwards,Finn replaces Fitzpatrick,Sean.

Madliak,Bear flied out to rf (1-1 BK).

Karl,Cadyn struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS).

Smolinski,Ty singled to center field (2-2 BSKBF).

ASU pitching change: Schaefer,Derek replaces Edwards,Finn.

KSU substitution: Lewis,Donte pinch running for Smolinski,Ty.

Lewis,Donte stole second base.

Mound visit (ASU)

Gallagher,Grant struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS).

9th Inning

Top of 9th - ASU batting

KSU substitution: Murray,Chandler replaces Lewis,Donte at 1b, batting 1st.

KSU pitching change: Feser,Cohen replaces Butler,Tazwell.

Roellig,Austen struck out looking (1-2 SKBK).

Michel,Garrett grounded out to shallow right field, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

Smaldino,Dominic singled to left center (1-2 KKB).

Briggs,Brody walked (3-0 BBBB); Smaldino,Dominic advanced to second base.

Leach,Finn grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BBFKB).

Bottom of 9th - KSU batting

Kendrick,Micah struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS).

Kennedy,Dee grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB).

Inoue,Shintaro grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BFF).



Scoring Innings - Final

Arizona St. at Kansas State

03/20/2026 at Tointon Family Stadium (Manhattan, KS)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Arizona St. 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0

5

9 0 12

Kansas State 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0

4

7 2 10

Arizona St. starters:

3/lf/Hairston,Landon; 10/ss/Moutzouridis,PJ; 55/rf/Toigo,Dean; 24/3b/Roellig,Austen; 28/dh/Michel,Garrett; 25/1b/Smaldino,Dominic;

9/c/Briggs,Brody; 18/2b/Leach,Finn; 8/cf/Myers,Sam; 14/p/Carlon,Cole;

Kansas State starters:

8/rf/English,Nick; 6/3b/Gallagher,Grant; 18/dh/Kendrick,Micah; 1/ss/Kennedy,Dee; 5/2b/Inoue,Shintaro; 4/lf/Vasquez,Carlos; 7/1b/Evasco,AJ;

3/c/Madliak,Bear; 2/cf/Karl,Cadyn; 32/p/Guyette,James;

Bottom of 3rd - KSU batting

Madliak,Bear flied out to rf (0-0).

Karl,Cadyn homered to deep right field (341 ft), RBI (3-2 BKBKBF).

English,Nick struck out looking (0-2 KSK).

Gallagher,Grant struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 4th - ASU batting

Roellig,Austen walked (3-1 BFBBB).

Michel,Garrett doubled to center field (1-2 KFFB); Roellig,Austen advanced from first base to third base.

Smaldino,Dominic grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-1 BK); Roellig,Austen scored; Michel,Garrett advanced to third base.

Briggs,Brody singled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Michel,Garrett scored.

Leach,Finn struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS).

Myers,Sam reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-2 SSFFF); Briggs,Brody out at second base, ss unassisted.

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 5th - ASU batting

Hairston,Landon lined out to rf (0-2 FSF).

Moutzouridis,PJ homered to deep left field (376 ft), RBI (0-0).

Toigo,Dean struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Roellig,Austen grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - KSU batting

ASU substitution: Longo,Dominic replaces Contrades,Nuu at cf, batting 9th.

Kendrick,Micah singled to right center (3-2 KBBBF).

Kennedy,Dee homered to deep left field (397 ft), 2RBI (0-1 K); Kendrick,Micah scored from first base.

Inoue,Shintaro singled to right center (1-2 BSF).

ASU pitching change: Penn,Taylor replaces Carlon,Cole.

Mound visit (ASU)



Vasquez,Carlos struck out looking (1-2 BFSK).

Pitch clock violation

Evasco,AJ flied out to lf (1-0 B).

Madliak,Bear singled to center field (1-2 BSFF); Inoue,Shintaro advanced to second base.

Karl,Cadyn walked (3-1 BKBBB); Inoue,Shintaro advanced to third base; Madliak,Bear advanced to second base.

KSU substitution: Smolinski,Ty pinch hitting for English,Nick.

Smolinski,Ty reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 KBFB); Karl,Cadyn out at second base, ss unassisted.

2 R, 4 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - KSU batting

Gallagher,Grant grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 KF).

ASU pitching change: Fitzpatrick,Sean replaces Penn,Taylor.

Mound visit (ASU)

Kendrick,Micah struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK).

Kennedy,Dee hit by pitch (0-2 KKB).

Inoue,Shintaro hit by pitch (0-0 B); Kennedy,Dee advanced to second base.

Vasquez,Carlos singled to right field, RBI (1-2 BKF); Kennedy,Dee scored from second base; Inoue,Shintaro advanced from first base to

third base.

Evasco,AJ reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle (3-1 BBSB); Vasquez,Carlos out at second base, ss unassisted.

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 8th - ASU batting

Briggs,Brody singled to third base (0-2 FS); Briggs,Brody advanced from to second base on a fielding error by Gallagher,Grant (E5).

Leach,Finn reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-1 BF); Briggs,Brody advanced to third base.

Previous play overturned, safe at 1st.

Mound visit (KSU)

Longo,Dominic grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b, RBI (1-1 BK); Briggs,Brody scored; Leach,Finn out at 2B on the

play, 2b to ss.

Hairston,Landon homered to deep right field (401 ft), RBI (0-2 KF).

Moutzouridis,PJ walked (3-2 BBBKFFB).

Toigo,Dean flied out to cf (0-2 KF).

2 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.



Arizona St. at Kansas State

03/20/2026 at Tointon Family Stadium (Manhattan, KS)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Arizona St. 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0

5

9 0 12

Kansas State 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0

4

7 2 10

ARIZONA ST. SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #3 Hairston, Landon lf 5 1 1 1

2 #10 Moutzouridis, PJ ss 3 1 1 1

3 #55 Toigo, Dean rf 5 0 1 0

4 #24 Roellig, Austen 3b 4 1 0 0

5 #28 Michel, Garrett dh 3 1 1 0

6 #25 Smaldino, Dominic 1b 5 0 2 1

7 #9 Briggs, Brody c 3 1 3 1

8 #18 Leach, Finn 2b 4 0 0 0

9 #23 Longo, Dominic

#8 Myers, Sam

#6 Contrades, Nu'u

cf 1

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

Totals 36 5 9 5

Runs 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 5

Hits 0 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 1 9

Errors 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

LOB 0 3 0 1 0 3 2 1 2 12

ASU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

14 Carlon,Cole 5.0 4 3 3 5 8 23 17 96 52

41 Penn,Taylor (6) 1.1 1 0 0 1 1 6 5 24 15

38 Fitzpatrick,Sean (W) (7.1) 0.2 1 1 1 0 1 5 3 18 10

19 Edwards,Finn (8) 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 15 9

20 Schaefer,Derek (S) (8.2) 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 4 4 16 11

Totals 9.0 7 4 4 6 13 41 32 169 97

HB: Fitzpatrick 2 [2]. Inher. Rnrs: Schaefer 0/1; Penn 0/1.

GO-FO: Carlon 3-2; Penn 2-1; Fitzpatrick 1-0; Edwards 0-1; Schaefer 2-0.
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*



Arizona St. at Kansas State

03/20/2026 at Tointon Family Stadium (Manhattan, KS)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Arizona St. 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0

5

9 0 12

Kansas State 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0

4

7 2 10

KANSAS STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #52 Murray, Chandler

#8 English, Nick

#34 Smolinski, Ty

#9 Lewis, Donte

1b 0

3

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

2 #6 Gallagher, Grant 3b 5 0 0 0

3 #18 Kendrick, Micah dh 5 1 1 0

4 #1 Kennedy, Dee ss 3 2 1 2

5 #5 Inoue, Shintaro 2b 3 0 1 0

6 #4 Vasquez, Carlos lf 3 0 1 1

7 #7 Evasco, AJ rf 3 0 0 0

8 #3 Madliak, Bear c 3 0 1 0

9 #2 Karl, Cadyn cf 2 1 1 1

Totals 32 4 7 4

Runs 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 4

Hits 0 0 1 0 0 4 1 1 0 7

Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LOB 0 1 0 0 3 3 2 1 0 10

KSU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

32 Guyette,James 5.1 5 3 3 3 5 26 21 98 62

41 Arther,Adam (6.1) 1.1 1 0 0 1 0 6 5 20 12

22 Butler,Tazwell (L) (7.2) 1.1 2 2 2 1 1 7 6 28 19

17 Feser,Cohen (9) 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 5 4 20 10

Totals 9.0 9 5 5 6 7 44 36 166 103

WP: Butler [3]. HB: Guyette 2 [10]. Inher. Rnrs: Butler 0/2; Arther 0/3.

GO-FO: Guyette 6-4; Arther 1-3; Butler 2-1; Feser 2-0.
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